SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28542/2014

ANNASAHEB SOPANRAO PAWAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRINIWAS DINKAR SHIROLE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv. Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List again on 17.3.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG